

..
SLP(C)No. 11783 OF 2003
ITEM No.61

Court No.10

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11783/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2002 in CMWP 367/91
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

FARRUKHABAD GRAMIN BANK

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ASHOK SAXENA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 27/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)
Mr.Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.(N/P)

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.(N/P)

Mr.B.P. Singh,Adv.,
Mr.Parihar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been stated by Mr.B.P.Singh, the learned counsel that he has already filed Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3. Let fresh steps be taken for issuance of notice on the underserved respondents within four weeks. Dasti in addition.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)(Suraj Parkash)
AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master