

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11783/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2002 in CMWP No. 367/1991 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

FARRUKHABAD GRAMIN BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK SAXENA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1370 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/07/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

Mr.Amit Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Atul Kumar, Adv.

Ms.Ananya Verma, Adv.

Mr.A.Krishna Raj.S., Adv.

Dr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

Mr. Shoaib Ahmad Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matters are listed today for final disposal. Learned counsel for the respondents is not

ready with the cases. Since there is no urgency, the matters be listed after one month.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master